PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
1108 Santa Fe Drive
Weatherford, Texas 7608

TELEPHONE: 817-596-0077
FAX: 817-613-8096

November 3, 2015

TO: Taxing Unit Administrators
SUBJECT: Selection of Appraisal District Directors for 2016-2017

Nominations for the Parker County Appraisal District Directors has been completed and closed.
All nominations have been submitted by written resolution and the nominee’s names are
included on the enclosed ballot.

The next step in the selection process is for voting units to cast their votes for the nominees.
Section 6.03 (k) of the Texas Property Tax Code requires each voting tax unit to vote in an open
meeting, record its vote by written resolution, and submit the resolution to the Chief Appraiser
by December 15, 2015. A taxing unit may cast its votes for one candidate or distribute the votes
among any number of candidates.

A voting tax unit may only cast votes for persons nominated and named on the ballot. There is
no provision for write-in candidates. The Chief Appraiser may not count votes cast for a name
not listed on the official ballot. The five candidates receiving the highest number of votes will be
declared the winners.

Enclosed is the official ballot, the number of votes allocated to each taxing unit, and a sample
resolution for recording the votes.

Please add this important action to your first available board meeting agenda, keeping in
mind the December 15™ deadline for casting votes.

Sincerely,

/My ,QZWM.JA/

Larry Hammonds
Chief Appraiser
Parker County Appraisal District



PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION 2016-2017

VOTING ENTITY

ALEDO ISD

AZLE ISD

BROCK ISD

GARNER ISD
GRANBURY ISD
LIPAN ISD

MILLSAP ISD
MINERAL WELLS ISD
PEASTER ISD
PERRIN-WHITT CISD
POOLVILLE ISD
SPRINGTOWN ISD
WEATHERFORD ISD
CITY ALEDO

CITY AZLE

CITY FORT WORTH
CITY MILLSAP

CITY MINERAL WELLS
CITY RENC

CITY SANCTUARY
CITY SPRINGTOWN
CITY WEATHERFORD
CITY WILLOW PARK
PARKER COUNTY

WEATHERFORD COLLEGE

VOTING ENTITLEMENT

NUMBER OF VOTES

895
275
185
50
30
5
125

35
15
35
290
1285
20
20
10

10
10

25
240
40
1045
290



SELECTION OF APPRAISAL DISTRICT DIRECTORS
PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
2016-2017

OFFICIAL BALLOT

CANDIDATES

GARY AGUILLARD
RICHARD BARRET
JERRY DURANT
DAVID FISCHER
STEVE HARRIS
LUKE HAYNES
JOHN HINTON
CODY LANE

PAUL PASCHALL



RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION ELECTING CANDIDATES FOR THE PARKER COUNTY
APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, an election is to be held whereby all taxing units of Parker County, Texas entitled
to vote will cast ballots for the election of the Board of Directors for the Parker County Appraisal
District of Parker County, Texas for a period of two years beginning January 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the of Parker County is a taxing
unit in said county and is entitled to cast votes in said election; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the
that the votes of said taxing unit be cast as follows:

CANDIDATE VOTES CAST

BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the vote as stated above be certified to the
Chief Appraiser of the Parker County Appraisal District in the election of the Board of Directors
for the Parker County Appraisal District, Parker County, Texas.

Passed this the day of , 2015.

ATTEST:




