### PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

1108 Santa Fe Drive

Weatherford, Texas 7608

**TELEPHONE: 817-596-0077** 

FAX: 817-613-8096

November 3, 2015

TO: Taxing Unit Administrators

SUBJECT: Selection of Appraisal District Directors for 2016-2017

Nominations for the Parker County Appraisal District Directors has been completed and closed. All nominations have been submitted by written resolution and the nominee's names are included on the enclosed ballot.

The next step in the selection process is for voting units to cast their votes for the nominees. Section 6.03 (k) of the Texas Property Tax Code requires each voting tax unit to vote in an open meeting, record its vote by written resolution, and submit the resolution to the Chief Appraiser by December 15, 2015. A taxing unit may cast its votes for one candidate or distribute the votes among any number of candidates.

A voting tax unit may only cast votes for persons nominated and named on the ballot. There is no provision for write-in candidates. The Chief Appraiser may not count votes cast for a name not listed on the official ballot. The five candidates receiving the highest number of votes will be declared the winners.

Enclosed is the official ballot, the number of votes allocated to each taxing unit, and a sample resolution for recording the votes.

Please add this important action to your first available board meeting agenda, keeping in mind the December 15<sup>th</sup> deadline for casting votes.

Sincerely,

Fary Hammond

Larry Hammonds
Chief Appraiser

Parker County Appraisal District

## PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION 2016-2017

### **VOTING ENTITLEMENT**

VOTING ENTITY	NUMBER OF VOTES
ALEDO ISD	895
AZLE ISD	275
BROCK ISD	185
GARNER ISD	50
GRANBURY ISD	30
LIPAN ISD	5
MILLSAP ISD	125
MINERAL WELLS ISD	5
PEASTER ISD	95
PERRIN-WHITT CISD	15
POOLVILLE ISD	35
SPRINGTOWN ISD	290
WEATHERFORD ISD	1285
CITY ALEDO	20
CITY AZLE	20
CITY FORT WORTH	10
CITY MILLSAP	0
CITY MINERAL WELLS	10
CITY RENO	10
CITY SANCTUARY	0
CITY SPRINGTOWN	25
CITY WEATHERFORD	240
CITY WILLOW PARK	40
PARKER COUNTY	1045
WEATHERFORD COLLEGE	290

# SELECTION OF APPRAISAL DISTRICT DIRECTORS PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2016-2017

OFFICIAL BALLOT

**CANDIDATES** 

**GARY AGUILLARD** 

RICHARD BARRET

JERRY DURANT

DAVID FISCHER

STEVE HARRIS

LUKE HAYNES

JOHN HINTON

**CODY LANE** 

PAUL PASCHALL

#### RESOLUTION

### RESOLUTION ELECTING CANDIDATES FOR THE PARKER COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, an election is to be held whereby all taxing units of Parker County, Texas entitled to vote will cast ballots for the election of the Board of Directors for the Parker County Appraisal District of Parker County, Texas for a period of two years beginning January 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the unit in said county and is entitled to cast ve	of Parker County is a ta	xing	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE that the votes of said taxing unit be cast as			
CANDIDATE	VOTES CAST		
BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the vote as stated above be certified to the Chief Appraiser of the Parker County Appraisal District in the election of the Board of Directors for the Parker County Appraisal District, Parker County, Texas.			
Passed this the day	of, 2015.		
ATTEST:		100	
711 1101.			